Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2020 2019 2021 2020

2,992,850.83 2,910,605.20 11,818,170.46 11,976,384.92
331,822.50 315,087.92 1,280,887.57 1,658,219.78
11.53 37.19 2,446.86 2,125.04
3,324,684.86 3,225,730.31 13,101,504.89 13,636,729.74
731,430.67 709,660.67 2,882,331.08 3,000,080.54
99,740.55 96,771.91 393,045.15 409,101.89
66,493.70 64,514.61 262,030.10 272,734.59
2,427,019.95 2,354,783.13 9,564,098.57 9,954,812.71

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

October
2020

12,874,125.33

1,594,798.25

157.75

October
2019

12,683,745.09

2,171,081.75

48.52

Fiscal YTD
2021

50,193,341.38

6,197,560.61

3,316.68

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

51,455,991.30

8,290,992.71

7,577.49

14,469,081.33

14,854,875.36

56,394,218.67

59,754,561.50

3,183,197.89

434,072.44

289,381.63

10,562,429.37

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,268,072.58

445,646.26

297,097.51

10,844,059.01

12,406,728.11

1,691,826.56

1,127,884.37

41,167,779.63

13,146,003.53

1,792,636.85

1,195,091.23

43,620,829.90

** During Kansas Star’s Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as
stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

October
2020

8,713,444.52

586,162.30

(138.28)

October
2019

10,892,977.49

1,482,589.23

73.00

Fiscal YTD
2021

34,132,246.68

2,300,374.02

8,950.20

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

44,641,043.51

5,362,410.91

7,506.80

9,299,468.54

12,375,639.72

36,441,570.90

50,010,961.22

2,045,883.08

278,984.06

185,989.37

6,788,612.03

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,722,640.74

371,269.19

247,512.79

9,034,217.00

8,017,145.60

1,093,247.13

728,831.42

26,602,346.76

11,002,411.47

1,500,328.84

1,000,219.22

36,508,001.69



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900

krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2020 2019 2021 2020

Electronic gaming machines 2,472,564.87 2,714,672.08 9,742,823.26 10,694,887.01
Table games 187,453.50 274,512.50 576,619.00 941,320.00
Other # 15.00 67.00 551.49 659.54
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 2,660,033.37 2,989,251.58 10,319,993.75 11,636,866.55
State Share 22% 585,207.34 657,635.35 2,270,398.63 2,560,110.64
Local Share 3% 79,801.00 89,677.55 309,599.81 349,106.00
Problem Gambling Share 2% 53,200.67 59,785.03 206,399.88 232,737.33
Casino Share 73% 1,941,824.36 2,182,153.65 7,533,595.44 8,494,912.58

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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