

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2020	October 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,992,850.83	2,910,605.20	11,818,170.46	11,976,384.92
Table games	331,822.50	315,087.92	1,280,887.57	1,658,219.78
Other #	<u>11.53</u>	<u>37.19</u>	<u>2,446.86</u>	<u>2,125.04</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,324,684.86</u>	<u>3,225,730.31</u>	<u>13,101,504.89</u>	<u>13,636,729.74</u>
State Share 22%	731,430.67	709,660.67	2,882,331.08	3,000,080.54
Local Share 3%	99,740.55	96,771.91	393,045.15	409,101.89
Problem Gambling Share 2%	66,493.70	64,514.61	262,030.10	272,734.59
Casino Share 73%	2,427,019.95	2,354,783.13	9,564,098.57	9,954,812.71

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2020	October 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	12,874,125.33	12,683,745.09	50,193,341.38	51,455,991.30
Table games	1,594,798.25	2,171,081.75	6,197,560.61	8,290,992.71
Other #	157.75	48.52	3,316.68	7,577.49
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>14,469,081.33</b>	<b>14,854,875.36</b>	<b>56,394,218.67</b>	<b>59,754,561.50</b>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,183,197.89	3,268,072.58	12,406,728.11	13,146,003.53
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	434,072.44	445,646.26	1,691,826.56	1,792,636.85
Problem Gambling Share 2%	289,381.63	297,097.51	1,127,884.37	1,195,091.23
Casino Share 73%	10,562,429.37	10,844,059.01	41,167,779.63	43,620,829.90

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

**\*\* During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.**

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2020	October 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	8,713,444.52	10,892,977.49	34,132,246.68	44,641,043.51
Table games	586,162.30	1,482,589.23	2,300,374.02	5,362,410.91
Other #	<u>(138.28)</u>	<u>73.00</u>	<u>8,950.20</u>	<u>7,506.80</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>9,299,468.54</u>	<u>12,375,639.72</u>	<u>36,441,570.90</u>	<u>50,010,961.22</u>
State Share 22%	2,045,883.08	2,722,640.74	8,017,145.60	11,002,411.47
Local Share 3%	278,984.06	371,269.19	1,093,247.13	1,500,328.84
Problem Gambling Share 2%	185,989.37	247,512.79	728,831.42	1,000,219.22
Casino Share 73%	6,788,612.03	9,034,217.00	26,602,346.76	36,508,001.69

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	October 2020	October 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,472,564.87	2,714,672.08	9,742,823.26	10,694,887.01
Table games	187,453.50	274,512.50	576,619.00	941,320.00
Other #	15.00	67.00	551.49	659.54
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b><u>2,660,033.37</u></b>	<b><u>2,989,251.58</u></b>	<b><u>10,319,993.75</u></b>	<b><u>11,636,866.55</u></b>
State Share 22%	585,207.34	657,635.35	2,270,398.63	2,560,110.64
Local Share 3%	79,801.00	89,677.55	309,599.81	349,106.00
Problem Gambling Share 2%	53,200.67	59,785.03	206,399.88	232,737.33
Casino Share 73%	1,941,824.36	2,182,153.65	7,533,595.44	8,494,912.58

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**